

## FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

**PATRICK "PAT" LABAT** FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF 185 CENTRAL AVENUE, S. W. 9<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303 (404) 612-5100

WWW.FCSOGA.ORG

**December 9, 2024** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact Information: Director of Communications Natalie Ammons FCSO.Communications@fultoncountyga.gov

## Fulton County Sheriff Patrick "Pat" Labat Sworn in for Second Term

Atlanta, GA – Sheriff Labat has been officially sworn in for his second term as Fulton County's 28th Sheriff by the Honorable Kenya Johnson, Chief Probate Judge of Fulton County. The ceremony, held at the Fulton County Courthouse, was attended by family, friends and colleagues including Fulton County Solicitor-General Keith Gammage, Chief Chaplain Pastor Gregory Pollard, and members of the Fulton County Sheriff's Office.

Judge Johnson administrated both the oath of office and the loyalty oath, marking a significant milestone in Sheriff Labat's continued commitment to public safety and community engagement.

Solicitor-General Gammage commended Sheriff Labat for his exemplary leadership, emphasizing the importance of their partnership in ensuring justice and safety for the citizens of Fulton County. Pastor Pollard followed with a heartfelt prayer, invoking guidance and protection for Sheriff Labat and his team.

Sheriff Labat, a dedicated public servant with over 36 years of law enforcement experience, expressed his gratitude during the ceremony for his family and his staff. He is looking forward to continuing to serve the over 1.2 million citizens of Fulton County over the next four years.

###

**ABOUT THE FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**: The mission of the Fulton County Sheriff's Office is Service; through laser-focused efforts to protect the citizens of Fulton County with coordinated law enforcement operations, special strategic teams, and community outreach methods. The Sheriff's Office is constitutionally responsible for the security of all courtrooms, executing arrest warrants, and serving civil papers. In addition, the Sheriff's Office is responsible for the administration and operation of the Fulton County Jail.